HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

February 6, 2024 Hearing Room A
8:30 am

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
Rep. Daniel Nguyen
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Dae Baek, Senior Economist
Michael Doughty, Economist
Ben Murphy, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Adoption of Committee Rules

HB 4033

HB 4035

00:00:29 Meeting Called to Order

00:00:30 Chair Nathanson

00:00:42 Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:00:50 Ben Murphy, Committee Assistant
00:00:57 Michael Doughty, Economist

00:01:04 Chair Nathanson

00:01:17 Adoption of Committee Rules

00:01:20 Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:02:29 Rep. Smith

00:03:03 Chair Nathanson

00:03:59 Vice-Chair Walters

00:04:00 MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves to adopt the Committee Rules
00:04:04 Chair Nathanson

00:04:15 Motion Passed

00:04:21 HB 4033 Public Hearing
00:04:35 Dae Baek, Senior Economist
00:05:18 Chair Nathanson

00:06:07 Phil Bentley, CEO, OHCA
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00:11:37
00:11:44
00:12:36
00:13:05
00:14:32
00:15:37
00:17:21

00:17:45
00:17:56
00:19:27
00:19:52
00:21:30
00:21:58
00:22:13
00:24:17
00:27:41
00:28:29
00:30:57
00:34:52
00:35:14
00:38:39

Chair Nathanson
Vice-Chair Walters
Chair Nathanson
Jane-Ellen Weidanz
Chair Nathanson
Vice-Chair Walters
Chair Nathanson

HB 4035 Public Hearing
Dae Baek, Senior Economist
Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Rep. Marsh

Chair Nathanson

David Gerstenfeld, Director, OED
Rep. Marsh

Rep. Levy

Rep. Smith

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Walters

Chair Nathanson

Meeting Adjourned
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